

ITEM NO.22 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 245/2021

RAM SANEHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69872/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.69873/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile there will be a stay of further proceedings
in S.T. Case No. 463 of 2020 titled State vs. Raheesh Pal & Ors.
pending before the Court of Special Judge, SC&ST, Hathras, Uttar
Pradesh.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)