

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 245/2021

RAM SANEHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 63717/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 22-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Adv.
Mr. Sanawar, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. P P Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar and particularly by learned counsel for the petitioner that the respondent No. 3 is since deceased.

Hence, he may be deleted from the array of parties.

In view of the aforesaid submission, respondent No. 3 is deleted from the array of the parties. I.A. No. 63717/2022 is accordingly disposed of.

List this Transfer Petition next week.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)