

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 245/2021

RAM SANEHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 122851/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 69873/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 122848/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 69872/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Adv.
Mr. Sanawar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Romi Pathak, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. (Cr1.) Nos. 603 and 605 of 2022

Taken on board.
Issue notice.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, learned counsel accepts
notice.

Tag with T.P.(Cr1.) No. 245/2021

List the matters after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)