

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 245/2021

RAM SANEHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122851/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 69873/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 122848/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 69872/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 605/2022 (XVI-A)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 138973/2022, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138974/2022)

T.P.(Crl.) No. 603/2022 (XVI-A)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 138747/2022, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138751/2022)

Date : 08-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that Ram Sanehi and his family members, due to fear of further violence, intimidation and harassment, have left their village and have been staying in property No. 352/4, Munirka Village, Munirka, New Delhi since the occurrence. This is disputed by the learned counsel for the State of U.P.

We request the Station House Officer (SHO) of the concerned Police Station having jurisdiction over Munirka to ascertain the said fact, and submit a report in this Court within a period of 5 days from the date of communication of this order.

List the matters after 10 days.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)